Division Bench of this Court and then insisting upon a submission

that the order of the Hon’ble Division Bench suffers from an error

of record, the petitioner has only wasted the Court’s precious time.

13.  We  dismiss  the  review  application  with  a  cost

assessed  at  Rs.25,000/-  (Rupees  Twenty  Five  Thousand)  which

will be payable by the petitioner within one month from today. The

amount  shall  be  deposited  with  the  Patna  High  Court  Legal

Service  Committee  and  receipt  showing  deposit  of  the  amount

shall be furnished to this Court, failing which the cost amount shall